
 

 
 
 
ORD RRS Budget Amendment T.Kurtz 102907         Responsible Atty: T. Kurtz 
                                  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 

 
ORDINANCE NO.___________ 

 
 
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008  POLICE 
DEPARTMENT OPERATING BUDGET OF ORDINANCE NO. 20070910-003 
AND COMMUNICATIONS & TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT CAPITAL 
BUDGET OF ORDINANCE NO. 20070910-004 TO TRANSFER AND 
APPROPRIATE FUNDS.  
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 
 
PART 1.  The Council amends the Fiscal Year 2007-2008 Police Department Operating 
Budget of Ordinance No. 20070910-003 to transfer $4,794,396 to the Communications & 
Technology Capital Budget.   
   
PART 2.  The Council amends the Fiscal Year 2007-2008 Communications & 
Technology Management Capital Budget of Ordinance No. 20070910-004 to appropriate 
the $4,794,396 transfer and $1,598,132 from interlocal agreements with the City of 
Lockhart and Bastrop County for a total amount of $6,392,528 for the expansion of the 
Austin/Travis County Regional Radio System.  

PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on _________, 2007.  

PASSED AND APPROVED 

 
       § 
       § 
                                , 2007             § _______________________________ 23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

              Will Wynn 
                 Mayor 
 
 
APPROVED: __________________  ATTEST: ________________________ 
         David Allan Smith          Shirley A. Gentry 
   City Attorney               City Clerk 
 

 


